Central Jersey Health Insurance Fund (Central Jersey):
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Local Unit Members of the Ten Authorized Health Insurance Funds

Aberdeen

Allentown

Atlantic Highlands
Barnegat Light
Bedminster Township

Brick Township Housing Authority

Brick Township
Brielle Borough

Eatontown Sewerage Authority

Englishtown

Hamilton Township

Harvey Cedars

Highland Elementary School
Interlaken

Jackson Township Municipal
Utilities Authority

Keyport

Lakewood Municipal Utilities
Authority

Lakewood Township
Manasquan

Manasquan River Regional
Sewerage Authority
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21.
22.
23.

24.
25.
26.

27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

36.
37.
38.

Manchester Township

Matawan

Monmouth County Bayshore Outfall
Authority

Montgomery Township

Oceanport

Plumstead Municipal Utilities
Authority

Plumstead Township

Red Bank

Sayerville Borough

Seaside Heights Board of Education
Ship Bottom Borough

Shrewsbury Township

South River

Spring Lake

Toms River Municipal Utilities
Authority

Tuckerton Borough School District
West Long Branch

Western Monmouth Utilities
Authority
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Bergen Municipal Employee Benefits Fund (Gateway BMED):
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Carlstadt Board of Education

East Rutherford Board of Education
Fairfield Board of Education

Alpine

Carlstadt Board of Education

East Rutherford Board of Education
Edgewater

Emerson

Fairfield Board of Education
Fanwood Township

Fort Lee

Franklin Lakes

Garfield

Garwood City

Hillsdale

Irvington

Lodi

Maywood Borough
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19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

33.
34.
35.

Mine Hill

Montvale
Moonachie

North Arlington
Oakland

Park Ridge
Ridgefield Park
Rochelle Park
Rutherford

Saddle River

South Hackensack
Verona

Wallington
Wanaque Valley Regional
Sewerage Authority
Westwood
Woodcliff Lake
Wood-Ridge
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North Jersey Municipal Employee Benefits Fund (NJMEBF):

Andover Township

Berkeley Heights
Bloomingdale

Boonton Township

Byram

Chatham Borough

Dover Town

Hanover

Harding Township
Hardyston Township
Jefferson Township
Kinnelon

Knowlton Board of Education
Lincoln Park

Madison Township
Madison Township Housing
Authority
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17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
20.
30.
31.
32.

Montville

Mountain Lakes Borough
Mount Olive Township
Netcong

Newton

Pequannock Township
Prospect Park
Randolph

Ringwood

Roxbury

Sparta

Vernon

Wantage

West Milford

Wharton

Woodland Park
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Schools Health Insurance Fund (SHIF):
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10.

12.
13.

14.

15.
16.

17.
18.
19.

20.
21.
22.

23.
24.

25.
26.
27.
28.

29.
30.

Alexandria Township Board of
Education

Bellmawr Public School District
Berlin Borough Board of Education
Bethlehem Township School District
Black Horse Pike Regional Board of
Education

Blairstown Board of Education
Bloomsbury Board of Education
Bogota Board of Education
Burlington Township Board of
Education

Byram Township Board of Education
Califon Board of Education
Chesterfield Board of Education
Cinnaminson Township Board of
Education

City of Burlington Board of
Education

Clayton Board of Education
Clearview Regional Board of
Education

Clinton Board of Education
Collingswood Board of Education
Colts Neck Township Board of
Education

Delran Township School District
Delsea Regional Board of Education
Deptford Township Board of
Education

East Greenwich Board of Education
Eastern Camden County School
District

Eatontown Board of Education

ESC of Morris County

Ewing Township Board of Education
Florence Township Board of
Education

Foundation Academy Charter School
Frankford Township Board of
Education
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31.
32.
33.
34,
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41,

42.
43.

44,

45.

46.
47.

48.
49.
50.
51.
52.

53.
54.

55.
56.

Franklin Township School District
Fredon Town Board of Education
Frelinghuysen Township Board of
Education

Gateway Regional Board of
Education

Glassboro Board of Education
Glen Ridge Public Schools
Gloucester City Board of Education
Gloucester County Special Services
School District

Gloucester County Vocational
School District

Gloucester Township Board of
Education

Greenwich Township Board of
Education

Hanover Park Board of Education
Hardyston Township Board of
Education

Harrison Township Board of
Education

High Point Regional Board of
Education

Hope Township School District
Hunterdon Central Regional High
School Board of Education
Jamesburg Board of Education
Kingsway Regional School District
Lawrence Township Board of
Education

Leap Academy University Charter
School

Lebanon Township Board of
Education

Lenape Regional High School
Lenape Valley Regional Board of
Education

Lindenwold Board of Education
Logan Township Board of Education
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57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

64.
65.

66.

67.

68.
69.

70.
71.

72.

73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.

80.

81.

82.
83.

84.
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Lower Alloways Creek Board of
Education

Lumberton Township Board of
Education

Mansfield Township Board of
Education

Mantua Township Board of
Education

Maple Shade Board of Education
Medford Lakes Board of Education
Medford Township Board of
Education

Mendham Borough School District
Mendham Township Board of
Education

Montgomery Township Board of
Education

Moorestown Township Public
Schools

Mount Laurel Township

Mount Holly Township Board of
Education

Newton Board of Education

North Hunterdon-Voorhees Board of
Education

Northern Burlington County Regional
School District

Oakland Board of Education
Ogdensburg Borough School District
Oxford Central School

Paulsboro Public Schools
Pennsauken Board of Education
Pinelands Regional School District
Pohatcong Township Board of
Education

Ramapo Indian Hills Regional High
School

Rancocas Valley Regional Board of
Education

Randolph Board of Education
Riverside Township Board of
Education

Robbinsville Board of Education
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85.

86.

87.
88.

89.
90.
91.
92.

93.
94.

95.
96.

97.
98.

99

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.

111.

Roxbury Township Board of
Education

Sandyston-Walpack Consolidated
School District

School District of the Chathams
Shamong Township Board of
Education

Somerset Hills Board of Education
South Harrison Board of Education
Southampton Township Board of
Education

Springfield Township Board of
Education

Sterling Regional High School
Stillwater Township Board of
Education

Summit Board of Education
Swedesboro Woolwich Board of
Education

Tabernacle Board of Education
Township of Franklin Public Schools
(Gloucester County)

Upper Pittsgrove Board of Education
Voorhees Township Board of
Education

Wallkill Valley Regional Board of
Education

Washington Borough Board of
Education

Watchung Borough Board of
Education

Watchung Hills Regional High
School

West Deptford Board of Education
West Morris Regional High School
White Township Board of Education
Woodbury City Board of Education
Woodbury Heights Board of
Education

Woodland Township Board of
Education

Woodstown-Pilesgrove Board of
Education
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Southern Coastal Regional Employee Benefits Fund (Southern Coastal):
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Absecon, City of

Alloway Township Board of
Education

Bridgeton Board of Education
Brigantine City

Buena Borough

Buena Regional Board of Education
Cumberland County

Cumberland County Charter School
Network

Cumberland County Improvement
Authority

Cumberland County Technical
Education Center

Cumberland Regional Board of
Education

Dennis Township Board of
Education

Downe Township Board of
Education

Egg Harbor Township
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15.
16.

17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
20.

30.
31.

Hopewell Board of Education
Lawrence Township Board of
Education

Lower Cape May Regional School
District

Lower Township Board of Education
Margate, City of

Millville Board of Education

Ocean City Board of Education
Penns Grove

Penns Grove Carney’s Point Schools
Pittsgrove Township

Salem County

Upper Deerfield Board of Education
Upper Township Board of Education
Vineland Board of Education
Waterford Township Board of
Education

West Cape May Board of Education
Woodstown Borough
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Southern New Jersey Regional Employee Benefits Fund (SNJHIF):
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10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.

Barrington Borough 27.
Bellmawr Borough
Berlin Township 28.
Bordentown 29.
Brooklawn 30.
Camden City 31.
Camden County Board of Social
Services 32.
Chesilhurst Borough 33.
Collingswood 34.
Delran Township 35.
Franklin 36.
Gibbsboro 37.
Gloucester City 38.
Gloucester Township Fire #2 39.
Gloucester Township 40.
Haddon Heights 41.
Haddonfield Borough 42.
Laurel Springs 43.
Lawnside 44,
Lindenwold 45,
Lumberton Township 46.
Magnolia 47.
Mantua Township 48.
Medford 49,
Medford Lakes 50.
Merchantville 51.
52.
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Merchantville Pennsauken Water
Commission

Monroe

Mount Ephraim

Mount Laurel

Mt. Holly Municipal Utilities
Authority

North Hanover Township
Oaklyn

Palmyra

Paulsboro

Pennsauken Township
Pine Hill Borough

Pitman

Riverside Township
Runnemede

Somerdale

Springfield Township
Washington Township
Waterford

Wenonah

Westhampton

Westville

West Deptford

Willingboro

Winslow Township
Winslow Township Fire District #1
Woodbury Heights
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Southern Skyland Regional Health Insurance Fund (Southern Skylands):

1. Somerset County 5. Borough of Somerville
2. Somerset County Park Commission 6. Borough of Peapack and Gladstone
3. Somerset County Vocational and 7. Hillsborough Township

8.

Technical Schools
4, Somerset County Library

Manville Borough
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Metropolitan Health Insurance Fund (Metro):
1. Bloomfield Township 8. Passaic Valley Sewerage
2. Bloomfield Public Library Commission
3. East Orange Township 9. Plainfield Public Schools
4. Irvington Township 10.  Scotch Plains Township
5. Maplewood Township 11. Union Township
6. Morristown Township 12. West Caldwell Township
7. Orange Township 13. West Orange Township
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Local Unit Members of the Ten Authorized Health Insurance Funds
Municipal Reinsurance Health Insurance Fund (MRHIF):

MRHIF is composed of the following seven Health Insurance Funds (HIFs), resulting in an
indirect connection with all local unit members of these seven HIFs.

1. Schools Health Insurance Fund 5. Central Jersey Health Insurance

2. Southern New Jersey Regional Fund
Employee Benefits Fund 6. North Jersey Municipal Employee

3. Metropolitan Health Insurance Fund Benefits Fund

4. Southern Coastal Regional Employee 7. Bergen Municipal Employee Benefits
Benefits Fund Fund
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Middlesex County Joint Health Insurance Fund (MCJHIF):

1. Middlesex County Administration 5. Roosevelt Care Center
2. Middlesex County Board of Social 6. Middlesex County College
Services 7. Middlesex County Mosquito
3. Middlesex County Utilities Authority Commission
4. Middlesex County Improvement
Authority
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